

28 May 2020

Wade Baggott Manager, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange

Request for Extension of Voluntary Suspension

Dear Wade

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, Cann Global Ltd (ASX: CGB, Company) requests an extension of the voluntary suspension to Company's securities, effective immediately.

Further to the Company's request for extension of suspension on 25 May 2020, the Company is still in discussions with the ASX and is not yet in a position to make an announcement at this time. CGB requests a further extension to the current voluntary suspension, pending release of an announcement by the Company regarding current research initiatives, as referenced in the Company's original trading halt request. It is expected that the announcement will be able to be made by Tuesday 2 June 2020.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the suspension should not be granted.

Sholom D Feldman Managing Director

--- ENDS ---

About Cann Global: Cann Global Limited (ASX:CGB) is a driving force in the hemp and medical Cannabis industries. Our strength comes from our team's core competencies and expertise, and our solid and strategic partnerships with experts in Australia, USA, Israel, Asia, Africa and Canada. We are working under the relevant legislation to ensure that the future in Medical Cannabis and Natural Foods will allow medical practitioners, patients, and consumers to gain access to the right information, as well as the safest, most effective and sustainable products.

Authority and Contact Details

This letter/announcement has been authorised for release by Sholom D Feldman, Managing Director. For further details, contact Sholom Feldman on +61 (0)2 8379 1832, or via email <u>sfeldman@canngloballimited.com</u>

Media Relations - Neil Sweeny - media@canngloballimited.com

Cann Global Limited (ASX:CGB)

canngloballimited.com
02 8379 1832
info@canngloballimited.com
media@canngloballimited.com



Level 21, 133 Castlereagh Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 PO Box 114 Bondi NSW 2026